TRAINING FEE SCHEDULE
Effective from 01 January 2023

Next Review: November 2023

TRAINING PROGRAM FEES (Local/Domestic)

Fee Name Who will pay this fee? 2023
N Full TimeTrainees $6,065
Training Program Fee
Part Time Trainees & PhD Trainees $3,033
Clinical Sciences Modules (CSOCM) | All first-year trainees $3,250
Fellowship Exam Fee Fourth Year Trainee & Post-Training Candidates $4,000

TRAINING PROGRAM FEES (IMGs)

Fee Name Who will pay this fee? 2023
IMG Up-Skilling (6 month) $3,033
o IMG Up-Skilling (12 month) $6,065
Training Program Fee - - -
IMG Trainees in 24 Month Program (inc. pharmacology module) $6,065
Fellowship Exam Fee IMG candidates $4,000

ADMINISTRATION FEES

Fee Name Who will pay this fee? 2023

Training Interruption Fee Trainees - interrupted training $1,000
Post-Training Fee Post-Training Candidates (PTC) $1,000
Trainee Selection Fee Training Program Applicants — Domestic $1,600
RPL: Research Current trainee applying for RPL research $250
RPL: Assessment Current trainee applying for RPL assessment $800
RPL: Clinical Education & Training Current trainee applying for RPL assessment $1,500
Document Request Fee Current trainee requesting a file record $100
Late Exam Lodgement Fee Current trainee late submission for an exam $200
Late Payment Fee Current Trainees with overdue accounts $200
Appeal Fee Trainees or Fellows $5,000

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES (IMGs)

Fee Name Who will pay this fee? 2023

IMG Pre-Assessment Fee IMG Applicants upon initial assessment $300
IMG - Assessment Fee Application | IMG Applicants upon submission of online application submission $4,700
IMG - Interview Fee IMG Applicants prior to interview $2,500
IMG - Short-Term Training Position | IMG Applicants apply for short-term training position $1,125
Late Exam Lodgement Fee Current trainee late submission for an exam $200
Late Payment Fee Current Trainees with overdue accounts $200
Appeal Fee IMGs $5,000

GST: GST is not applicable in Education and Administration Fees
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